

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18440/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2012  
in FA No. 466/2011 passed by the National Consumer Disputes  
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

VIKAS B. PATHARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ADITYA ASSOCIATES & ORS.  
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instruction received  
from his client, who is present the Court, seeks permission to  
withdraw this special leave petition.

Permission is accorded.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER